

## RESOLUTION # 18-16 Minnesota Jewish Theater Company Lease Renewal

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission ("Commission") is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and City-wide matters related to the Department of Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, Recreation Services and the Minnesota Jewish Theater Company have maintained a positive working relationship by hosting theater performances within Highland Park Community Center.

WHEREAS, the lease that was initiated in 2013 has expired and both agencies wish to renew the agreement.

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission recommends that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul authorize the appropriate City officials to renew the lease between Minnesota Jewish Theater Company and Recreation Services.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks ar	nd Recreation Commission on August 16, 2018:
Approved:	Yeas Nays Absent:
Resolution #18-16	Attested to by:
	Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission



